
 

2014 City on a Hill Color Run, Sept. 13, 2014, Decatur

 RESULTS BY COX RACING SERVICES

5K AGE GROUP RESULTS

www.coxracingservices.com

Top Males

Overall

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age

1 481 Hayden Otto 0:20:57  00:20:57.032 6:45 13

Top Females

Overall

1 499 Cristina Torres 0:23:36  00:23:35.731 7:36 26

Top Male

Masters

1 463 Wesley Cannon 0:23:41  00:23:40.773 7:38 45

Top Female

Masters

1 494 Laurie Underwood 0:23:41  00:23:40.560 7:38 54

Male 12 &

Under

1 456 William Sicking 0:27:30  00:27:26.350 8:51 6

2 402 Dylan Afshar 0:28:50  00:28:50.316 9:18 11

3 488 Brenton Wilson 0:30:08  00:30:04.214 9:42 12

4 442 Gabriel Rueda 0:33:03  00:33:01.526 10:39 11

5 464 Samuel Cannon 0:40:57  00:40:56.578 13:12 7

6 851 Matthew Miller 0:43:00  00:42:53.014 13:50 9

Male 13-17

1 484 Nathan Hacker 0:21:32  00:21:31.861 6:56 13

2 489 Blair Waneck 0:22:14  00:22:13.703 7:10 13

3 485 Kane Tamplin 0:22:34  00:22:33.554 7:16 13

4 486 Jacob Hesse 0:23:21  00:23:19.504 7:31 13

5 487 Kyle Wolf 0:26:41  00:26:38.392 8:35 13

6 482 Warren Williams 0:27:55  00:27:52.398 8:59 13

7 483 Chase McMinn 0:32:02  00:31:59.971 10:19 13

Male 18-29

1 852 Matt Raggio 0:41:23  00:41:20.541 13:20 29

Male 30-39

1 457 Jeff Sicking 0:27:29  00:27:24.082 8:50 34

2 458 Dean Miller 0:27:31  00:27:28.289 8:52 34



3 404 Ramin Afshar 0:28:51  00:28:50.664 9:18 37

4 452 Derek Wilson 0:46:16  00:46:14.666 14:55 36

Male 40-49

1 443 Jorge Rueda 0:25:44  00:25:42.058 8:17 41

2 424 Mauro Ganzon 0:37:13  00:37:03.431 11:57 46

3 439 Daniel Price 0:56:58  00:56:46.070 18:19 48

Male 50-59

1 423 armando fernandez 0:30:55  00:30:53.181 9:58 57

Male 60 &

Over

1 492 Alan Sessions 0:47:28  00:47:13.489 15:14 62

Female With

No Age

1 491 Bechi Miller 0:57:22  00:57:16.161 18:28 1

Female 12 &

Under

1 478 Abby Walterscheid 0:25:11  00:25:10.581 8:07 12

2 473 Anna Proffer 0:27:31  00:27:29.489 8:52 12

3 475 Hannah Lamar 0:28:24  00:28:23.373 9:09 12

4 477 Ashleigh Dewebber 0:34:04  00:34:03.073 10:59 12

5 403 Hannah Afshar 0:38:49  00:38:47.864 12:31 10

6 454 Ava Green 0:41:06  00:40:49.256 13:10 4

Female 13-17

1 436 Jennifer Nelson 0:26:14  00:26:14.271 8:28 16

2 466 Bailey Anderle 0:26:50  00:26:49.597 8:39 14

3 467 Jenna Sicking 0:27:30  00:27:29.318 8:52 14

4 470 Mikaela Lamar 0:28:26  00:28:26.234 9:10 17

5 471 Rachel Hare 0:28:35  00:28:34.176 9:13 17

6 480

Lauren 

Trubenbach

0:32:16  00:31:34.318 10:11 13

7 476 Morgan Hennigan 0:32:17  00:32:15.731 10:24 13

8 479 Ashleigh Fisher 0:32:18  00:32:15.765 10:24 14

9 441 Katey Rowden 0:38:03  00:38:03.339 12:16 17

10 408 Kameron Beard 0:38:47  00:38:40.463 12:28 17

11 449 Ralie Sutton 0:39:21  00:39:13.930 12:39 17

12 430 Marissa Ledford 0:41:50  00:41:50.315 13:30 16

13 465 Megan Rohmer 0:41:54  00:41:54.074 13:31 14

Female 18-29

1 495 Andrea Badger 0:27:23  00:27:20.038 8:49 26

2 856 Kayla Boehm 0:29:51  00:29:33.705 9:32 29

3 853 Kristin Raggio 0:31:29  00:31:27.343 10:09 28

4 444 Nikki Selby 0:32:18  00:32:11.846 10:23 27

5 413 Whitney Buckner 0:36:11  00:36:07.438 11:39 24



6 462 Natasha Gibson 0:36:52  00:36:47.904 11:52 29

7 447 Ashlie Snodgrass 0:37:13  00:37:03.621 11:57 21

8 410 Summer Bryan 0:37:13  00:37:03.489 11:57 28

9 459 Heather ONeil 0:39:22  00:39:16.280 12:40 28

10 431 Samantha Lisby 0:40:21  00:40:17.488 12:59 25

11 493 Whitney St. Andre 0:42:17  00:42:16.844 13:38 27

12 490 Chelsea Miller 0:43:33  00:43:25.037 14:00 26

13 420 Lindsay Duran 0:49:08  00:48:55.516 15:47 27

14 429 Khloe Jackson 0:49:09  00:48:55.557 15:47 19

15 497 Whitney Border 0:54:41  00:54:29.102 17:35 27

16 412 Colton Bryant 0:54:42  00:54:33.056 17:36 28

17 411 Amber Bryant 0:54:42  00:54:33.000 17:36 28

Female 30-39

1 474 Amy Binder 0:28:45  00:28:43.300 9:16 38

2 419 Kirsten DeWitt 0:30:10  00:30:03.718 9:42 30

3 461 Sarah Durham 0:32:51  00:32:46.072 10:34 32

4 445 Lauren Smith 0:32:51  00:32:46.475 10:34 35

5 855 Kelly Hardee 0:34:49  00:34:32.359 11:08 31

6 453 Janice Watkins 0:36:52  00:36:48.351 11:52 36

7 418 Toni Deweber 0:37:43  00:37:38.894 12:08 36

8 401 Angela Afshar 0:38:49  00:38:48.205 12:31 37

9 448 Kristal Sutton 0:39:29  00:39:21.743 12:42 39

10 417 Kati Deaton 0:40:42  00:40:38.139 13:06 34

11 498 Amanda Cross 0:40:58  00:40:43.243 13:08 35

12 500 Amanda Roberds 0:41:05  00:40:51.324 13:11 35

13 432 Angie Meyers 0:41:15  00:41:09.966 13:16 39

14 455 Dee Green 0:41:21  00:41:04.457 13:15 31

15 428 Beth Jackson 0:49:16  00:49:02.240 15:49 36

16 409 Natalie Beard 0:50:48  00:50:39.622 16:20 35

17 450 Jennifer Terrell 0:55:35  00:55:25.554 17:53 38

18 405 JJ Anderson 0:55:36  00:55:25.487 17:53 35

Female 40-49

1 437 Joanne Pham 0:30:27  00:30:20.418 9:47 42

2 446 Renee Smith 0:30:32  00:30:24.185 9:48 42

3 451 Karen Vanover 0:32:50  00:32:45.962 10:34 42

4 426 Valerie Hodge 0:33:21  00:33:10.385 10:42 42

5 435 Kelley Morrison 0:33:38  00:33:27.286 10:47 47

6 414 DeDe Campbell 0:34:08  00:34:00.194 10:58 45

7 460 Lisa Green 0:41:05  00:40:51.134 13:11 42

Female 50-59

1 416 Terrisa Coffman 0:32:59  00:32:56.028 10:37 50

2 425 RHONDA GREER 0:35:28  00:35:13.374 11:22 52

3 415 Diane Cockrell 0:37:41  00:37:39.519 12:09 59



4 440 Elaine Romines 0:40:21  00:40:17.855 12:59 51

5 854 Joy Henry 0:51:54  00:51:36.101 16:39 56

6 496 Denise Landers 0:54:32  00:54:19.393 17:31 52

7 438 Melinda Powders 0:57:25  00:57:11.663 18:27 52

8 433 Donna Miller 0:57:26  00:57:12.465 18:27 50

Female 60 &

Over

1 422 Vickye Ellis 0:43:53  00:43:48.252 14:08 65

2 421 Cindy Ellis 0:47:07  00:47:02.083 15:10 60

3 406 Margaret Anderson 0:55:36  00:55:35.730 17:56 67

 

5K OVERALL RESULTS

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender

1 481 Hayden Otto 0:20:57  00:20:57.032 6:45 13 M

2 484 Nathan Hacker 0:21:32  00:21:31.861 6:56 13 M

3 489 Blair Waneck 0:22:14  00:22:13.703 7:10 13 M

4 485 Kane Tamplin 0:22:34  00:22:33.554 7:16 13 M

5 486 Jacob Hesse 0:23:21  00:23:19.504 7:31 13 M

6 499 Cristina Torres 0:23:36  00:23:35.731 7:36 26 F

7 494 Laurie Underwood 0:23:41  00:23:40.560 7:38 54 F

8 463 Wesley Cannon 0:23:41  00:23:40.773 7:38 45 M

9 478 Abby Walterscheid 0:25:11  00:25:10.581 8:07 12 F

10 443 Jorge Rueda 0:25:44  00:25:42.058 8:17 41 M

11 436 Jennifer Nelson 0:26:14  00:26:14.271 8:28 16 F

12 487 Kyle Wolf 0:26:41  00:26:38.392 8:35 13 M

13 466 Bailey Anderle 0:26:50  00:26:49.597 8:39 14 F

14 495 Andrea Badger 0:27:23  00:27:20.038 8:49 26 F

15 457 Jeff Sicking 0:27:29  00:27:24.082 8:50 34 M

16 456 William Sicking 0:27:30  00:27:26.350 8:51 6 M

17 458 Dean Miller 0:27:31  00:27:28.289 8:52 34 M

18 467 Jenna Sicking 0:27:30  00:27:29.318 8:52 14 F

19 473 Anna Proffer 0:27:31  00:27:29.489 8:52 12 F

20 857 Iva Walterscheid 0:00:00  00:27:34.498 8:54 31 F

21 482 Warren Williams 0:27:55  00:27:52.398 8:59 13 M

22 475 Hannah Lamar 0:28:24  00:28:23.373 9:09 12 F

23 470 Mikaela Lamar 0:28:26  00:28:26.234 9:10 17 F

24 471 Rachel Hare 0:28:35  00:28:34.176 9:13 17 F



25 474 Amy Binder 0:28:45  00:28:43.300 9:16 38 F

26 402 Dylan Afshar 0:28:50  00:28:50.316 9:18 11 M

27 404 Ramin Afshar 0:28:51  00:28:50.664 9:18 37 M

28 856 Kayla Boehm 0:29:51  00:29:33.705 9:32 29 F

29 419 Kirsten DeWitt 0:30:10  00:30:03.718 9:42 30 F

30 488 Brenton Wilson 0:30:08  00:30:04.214 9:42 12 M

31 437 Joanne Pham 0:30:27  00:30:20.418 9:47 42 F

32 446 Renee Smith 0:30:32  00:30:24.185 9:48 42 F

33 423 armando fernandez 0:30:55  00:30:53.181 9:58 57 M

34 853 Kristin Raggio 0:31:29  00:31:27.343 10:09 28 F

35 480 Lauren Trubenbach 0:32:16  00:31:34.318 10:11 13 F

36 483 Chase McMinn 0:32:02  00:31:59.971 10:19 13 M

37 444 Nikki Selby 0:32:18  00:32:11.846 10:23 27 F

38 476 Morgan Hennigan 0:32:17  00:32:15.731 10:24 13 F

39 479 Ashleigh Fisher 0:32:18  00:32:15.765 10:24 14 F

40 451 Karen Vanover 0:32:50  00:32:45.962 10:34 42 F

41 461 Sarah Durham 0:32:51  00:32:46.072 10:34 32 F

42 445 Lauren Smith 0:32:51  00:32:46.475 10:34 35 F

43 416 Terrisa Coffman 0:32:59  00:32:56.028 10:37 50 F

44 442 Gabriel Rueda 0:33:03  00:33:01.526 10:39 11 M

45 426 Valerie Hodge 0:33:21  00:33:10.385 10:42 42 F

46 435 Kelley Morrison 0:33:38  00:33:27.286 10:47 47 F

47 414 DeDe Campbell 0:34:08  00:34:00.194 10:58 45 F

48 477 Ashleigh Dewebber 0:34:04  00:34:03.073 10:59 12 F

49 855 Kelly Hardee 0:34:49  00:34:32.359 11:08 31 F

50 425 RHONDA GREER 0:35:28  00:35:13.374 11:22 52 F

51 413 Whitney Buckner 0:36:11  00:36:07.438 11:39 24 F

52 462 Natasha Gibson 0:36:52  00:36:47.904 11:52 29 F

53 453 Janice Watkins 0:36:52  00:36:48.351 11:52 36 F

54 424 Mauro Ganzon 0:37:13  00:37:03.431 11:57 46 M

55 410 Summer Bryan 0:37:13  00:37:03.489 11:57 28 F

56 447 Ashlie Snodgrass 0:37:13  00:37:03.621 11:57 21 F

57 418 Toni Deweber 0:37:43  00:37:38.894 12:08 36 F

58 415 Diane Cockrell 0:37:41  00:37:39.519 12:09 59 F

59 441 Katey Rowden 0:38:03  00:38:03.339 12:16 17 F



60 408 Kameron Beard 0:38:47  00:38:40.463 12:28 17 F

61 403 Hannah Afshar 0:38:49  00:38:47.864 12:31 10 F

62 401 Angela Afshar 0:38:49  00:38:48.205 12:31 37 F

63 449 Ralie Sutton 0:39:21  00:39:13.930 12:39 17 F

64 459 Heather ONeil 0:39:22  00:39:16.280 12:40 28 F

65 448 Kristal Sutton 0:39:29  00:39:21.743 12:42 39 F

66 431 Samantha Lisby 0:40:21  00:40:17.488 12:59 25 F

67 440 Elaine Romines 0:40:21  00:40:17.855 12:59 51 F

68 417 Kati Deaton 0:40:42  00:40:38.139 13:06 34 F

69 498 Amanda Cross 0:40:58  00:40:43.243 13:08 35 F

70 454 Ava Green 0:41:06  00:40:49.256 13:10 4 F

71 460 Lisa Green 0:41:05  00:40:51.134 13:11 42 F

72 500 Amanda Roberds 0:41:05  00:40:51.324 13:11 35 F

73 464 Samuel Cannon 0:40:57  00:40:56.578 13:12 7 M

74 455 Dee Green 0:41:21  00:41:04.457 13:15 31 F

75 432 Angie Meyers 0:41:15  00:41:09.966 13:16 39 F

76 852 Matt Raggio 0:41:23  00:41:20.541 13:20 29 M

77 430 Marissa Ledford 0:41:50  00:41:50.315 13:30 16 F

78 465 Megan Rohmer 0:41:54  00:41:54.074 13:31 14 F

79 493 Whitney St. Andre 0:42:17  00:42:16.844 13:38 27 F

80 851 Matthew Miller 0:43:00  00:42:53.014 13:50 9 M

81 490 Chelsea Miller 0:43:33  00:43:25.037 14:00 26 F

82 422 Vickye Ellis 0:43:53  00:43:48.252 14:08 65 F

83 452 Derek Wilson 0:46:16  00:46:14.666 14:55 36 M

84 421 Cindy Ellis 0:47:07  00:47:02.083 15:10 60 F

85 492 Alan Sessions 0:47:28  00:47:13.489 15:14 62 M

86 420 Lindsay Duran 0:49:08  00:48:55.516 15:47 27 F

87 429 Khloe Jackson 0:49:09  00:48:55.557 15:47 19 F

88 428 Beth Jackson 0:49:16  00:49:02.240 15:49 36 F

89 858 Elda Flores 0:00:00  00:50:36.359 16:19 27 F

90 409 Natalie Beard 0:50:48  00:50:39.622 16:20 35 F

91 854 Joy Henry 0:51:54  00:51:36.101 16:39 56 F

92 859 Jesse Flores 0:00:00  00:52:05.662 16:48 31 M

93 496 Denise Landers 0:54:32  00:54:19.393 17:31 52 F

94 497 Whitney Border 0:54:41  00:54:29.102 17:35 27 F



95 411 Amber Bryant 0:54:42  00:54:33.000 17:36 28 F

96 412 Colton Bryant 0:54:42  00:54:33.056 17:36 28 F

97 405 JJ Anderson 0:55:36  00:55:25.487 17:53 35 F

98 450 Jennifer Terrell 0:55:35  00:55:25.554 17:53 38 F

99 406 Margaret Anderson 0:55:36  00:55:35.730 17:56 67 F

100 439 Daniel Price 0:56:58  00:56:46.070 18:19 48 M

101 438 Melinda Powders 0:57:25  00:57:11.663 18:27 52 F

102 433 Donna Miller 0:57:26  00:57:12.465 18:27 50 F

103 491 Bechi Miller 0:57:22  00:57:16.161 18:28 1 F

 


